# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of Incorporation for the Assignee. previously recorded on Reel 003375 Frame 0960. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cendant Finance Holding Company LLC		107/26/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CDRE TM Corp.	
Street Address:	27271 Las Ramblas	
Internal Address:	Suite 132	
City:	Mission Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92691	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2683552	ALL SQUARE FEET ARE NOT CREATED EQUAL	
Registration Number:	2768873	THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD.	
Registration Number:	2761684	YOU'RE HOME NOW	
Registration Number:	2576142	CORCORAN WEXLER	
Registration Number:	2499454	WWW.CORCORAN.COM	
Registration Number:	2366134	THE CORCORAN GROUP	
Registration Number:	2533288	CORCORANS	
Registration Number:	2973564	IT'S ABOUT LIFE	
Serial Number:	78407701	PLACE	
Registration Number:	3094142	OUR TOWN	
Serial Number:	78466983	TDADEMADK	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0760** 

900064658

Registration Number:	3110476	LOCALINK
Registration Number:	2353088	WHERE DO YOU WANT TO LIVE
Registration Number:	3178618	LIVE WHO YOU ARE
Serial Number:	ll 78873580	CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD SHELTER HEALTH COMMUNITY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)407-5331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-407-5269

Email: uspto.mail@realogy.com

Correspondent Name: Joan Pinaire
Address Line 1: 1 Campus Drive

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFHC - CDRE TM CORP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Pinaire
Signature:	/Joan Pinaire/
Date:	12/14/2006

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO Assignment CFHC - CDRE TM Corp 12-14-06#page1.tif

source=CFHC to CDRE TM Corp 7-26-06#page1.tif source=CFHC to CDRE TM Corp 7-26-06#page2.tif



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 23, 2006

PTAS

JOAN T. PINATRE / WALTER F. DEMBIEC, JR. 1 CAMPUS DRIVE PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054

\*900056352A\*

\*900056352A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/23/2006 REEL/FRAME: 003375/0960

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

DOCKET NUMBER: CFHC - CDRE TM CORP

ASSIGNOR:

CENDANT FINANCE HOLDING COMPANY

LLC

DOC DATE: 07/26/2006 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

CDRE TM CORP. 27271 LAS RAMBLAS SUITE #132

MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA ENTITY: CORPORATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Cendant Finance Holding Company LLC ("Assignor" or "CFHC"), a

Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1 Campus

Drive, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 is the owner of the trademarks, United States

Trademark registrations and pending United States trademark applications that are the

subject of this Assignment and are set forth on Exhibit 1 (the "Marks");

WHEREAS CORE TM Corp. ("Assignee" or "CDRE"), a Delaware corporation

with its principal place of business at 27271 Las Ramblas, Suite 132, Mission Viejo,

California 92691 is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the registrations and applications

thereof and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto

Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with that portion of its

business relating to the Marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, including, but not

limited to, any right to collect damages for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed, delivered and made

effective as of the 26<sup>TH</sup> day of July, 2006.

CENDANT FINANCE HOLDING COMPANY LLC

By Cendant Corporation, its sole member

Date:

216029

## **EXHIBIT 1**

Trademark:	Application No.	Filling Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALL SQUARE FEET ARE NOT CREATED EQUAL	76408232	15-May-2002	2683552	04-Feb-2003
THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD	76408231	15-May-2002	2768873	30-Sep- <b>200</b> 3
YOU'RE HOME NOW	78104866	25-Jan-2002	2761684	09-Sep-2003
CORCORAN WEXLER	76315555	19-Sep-2001	2576142	04-Jun-2002
WWW.CORCORAN.COM	75732288	17-Jun-1999	2499454	23-Oct-2001
THE CORCORAN GROUP	75689238	23-Apr-1999	2366134	11-Jul-2000
CORCORANS	75688924	23-Apr-1999	2533288	29-Jan-2002
IT'S ABOUT LIFE	78280153	29-Jul-2003	2973564	19-Jul-2005
PLACE	78407701	26-Apr-2004		
OUR TOWN	78449628	13-Jul-2004	3094142	16-May-2006
OUR TOWN Design Only	78466983	13-Aug-2004		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
LOCALINK	78525869	02-Dec-2004	3110476	27-Jun-2006
WHERE DO YOU WANT TO LIVE	75433774	13-Feb-1998	2353088	30-May-2000
LIVE WHO YOU ARE	78713347	15-Sep-2005	3178618	28-Nov-2006
CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM & Design	78873580	01-May-2006		

216029

**RECORDED: 12/14/2006**